[image: image1.png]te a h a 731 Market Street, 4th Floor telephone 415-369-3700 www.teachscape.com
c sc p e San Francisco, CA 94103 facsimile 415-344-0847





Amendment I








   Prepared for 

Professional Services Agreement                                   
 Sarasota School District
July 13, 2006







   
Sarasota, Florida
This document (the “Amendment I”) is between Sarasota School District (“Customer”) and Teachscape (“Teachscape”) and shall be governed by the terms of the Teachscape Professional Services Agreement dated April 10, 2006, (the “Agreement”) and the terms set forth below.  To the extent there is a conflict between this Amendment I and the Agreement, the terms of this Amendment I shall replace and override the terms of the Agreement.
Governing Law and Consent to Jurisdiction
Section 2a (Governing Law) and 2b (Consent to Jurisdiction) of the Agreement are stricken and amended as follows:
a) GOVERNING LAW AND CONSENT TO JURISDICTION. This Agreement shall be governed and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Florida, and sole and exclusive jurisdiction for any action shall be in the Twelfth Judicial Circuit in and for Sarasota County, Florida.
Lunsford Act Compliance
An additional provision is added under Section 2) General Provisions:
c) LUNSFORD ACT COMPLIANCE. Teachscape agrees that before any of its employees or agents will be permitted on school grounds while students are present, such employees or agents will be fingerprinted and have their backgrounds checked as provided in Sections 1012.32 and 1012.465, Florida Statutes.  Teachscape's employees and agents will coordinate with Customer to arrange a mutually convenient time for Customer to conduct the fingerprinting.  Customer will bear the cost of fingerprinting/background checks.  Customer has the right to refuse entry onto its school grounds to any individual whose background check does not meet the requirements of Florida Statutes.
The terms for this Amendment I will become effective as of July 13, 2006 and shall remain in effect until the termination of the contract. All other terms and provisions of the Agreement shall also remain in full force and effect.  

By signing in the spaces provided below, Provider and Customer agree to the terms and conditions of this Agreement Amendment I:
_______________________________ 
________________________________________
Signature


Date

Signature



   Date 
(Designated Teachscape Representative) 

(Designated Sarasota School District Representative)
______________________________
________________________________________
Printed Name & Title



Printed Name & Title
PAGE  
1
731 Market Street / Suite 400, San Francisco, CA  94103

415.369.3700 P        415.344.0847 F


[image: image1.png]